
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, August 15, 2024 BULLETIN NO.24 - 33

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under 
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Kane 24-12000-02-GM 8/20/2024 09:00AM

Kane County DOT 24-00572-00-SM 8/20/2024 09:00AM

Mundelein 24-00112-00-RS 8/20/2024 10:00AM

Palatine 24-00115-00-PV 8/20/2024 11:00AM

District: 2

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 3

Kankakee 22-04108-00-BR 8/22/2024 09:00AM

LASALLE 24-00000-00-GM 8/21/2024 09:00AM

LASALLE 24-00000-00-GM 8/21/2024 09:00AM

LASALLE 24-00000-00-SG 8/21/2024 09:00AM

LASALLE 24-13000-10-GM 8/21/2024 09:00AM

LASALLE 24-XX864-00-BR 8/21/2024 09:00AM

Somonauk 24-00000-00-GM 8/20/2024 10:30AM

District: 4

Eureka 23-00043-77-RS 8/22/2024 01:00PM

Hopewell 24-00000-00-GM 8/21/2024 10:30AM

Sparland 24-00000-00-GM 8/19/2024 10:00AM

Tremont 24-00000-00-GM 8/19/2024 10:00AM

District: 5

Bismarck 24-00000-00-GM 8/19/2024 10:00AM

District: 6

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 7

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 8

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 9

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

Page 1 of 17



City Hall - 1601 Chicago Road, Chicago 
Heights, IL 60411

8/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:01AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMChicago Heights

Section No.City/County

Office of Engineering, 1601 Chicago Road, Chicago Heights, IL  60411   (708) 755-3118  
 asmith@chicagoheights.net

Proposal Fee:

Various residential streets within the city of Chicago HeightsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Removal and replacement of PCC sidewalk, miscellaneous curb and gutter repair, driveways, and parkways restoration

Village Hall
12007 Prairie Avenue
Hebron, IL 60034

8/30/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMHebron

Section No.City/County

Electronic distribution only by emailing mortiz@hlreng.com.  Please provide all 
information including prequalification.

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets located within the Village of HebronProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HMA Overlay of various streets with some structure adjusts

La Grange Park Village Hall, 447 North 
Catherine Ave, La Grange Park, IL. 
60526

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMLaGrange Park

Section No.City/County

Hancock Engineering by email request only to info@ehancock.com Proposal Fee:

Various locations within the Village of LaGrange Park.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $15.00

Description: CONTRACT #1 

CLASS D PAVEMENT PATCHING OF VARIOUS TYPES AND SIZES (2" - 3,000 SQ/YD & 6" - 300 SQ/YD).

25 East State Street North Aurora, IL 
60542

8/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMNorth Aurora

Section No.City/County

Village Hall Proposal Fee:

Various Locations within the Village of North AuroraProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: CONTRACT #1

THE PAY ITEM IN THIS PROJECT IS CRACK FILLING 50,000 LB.

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 2 of 17



City Hall, 17W275 Butterfield Road, 
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181

8/28/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMOakbrook Terrace

Section No.City/County

Online via questcdn.com for non-refundable fee of $25.  Document access Quest 
Number: 9175982

Proposal Fee:

Marshall Rd., Eisenhower to Butterfield; Nimitz Rd., Eisenhower to Marshall; and, Elder 
Lane, 16th to Monterey

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: CONTRACT #1

THE WORK, IN GENERAL, SHALL CONSIST OF CONCRETE SHOULDER REMOVAL, COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER INSTALLATION TYPE B-6.12, STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS, 2" SURFACE PATCHING AND LANDSCAPE 
RESTORATION.

2621 Thatcher Avenue, River Grove, IL 
60171

9/5/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMRiver Grove

Section No.City/County

via email request to info@ehancock.com until Tuesday, September 3, 2024 at 4:00 pm 
for a fee of $15.00.

Proposal Fee:

Various Locations throughout the Village of River GroveProject Location:

Proposal Available: $15.00

Description: CONTRACT #1

THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT CONCRETE BASE AND HMA SURFACE PATCHES AND NECESSARY 
STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS

Procure Now 
(https://secure.procurenow.com/porta/vill
ageofschaumburg)

8/28/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

25-00000-00-GMSchaumburg

Section No.City/County

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/villageofschaumburg/projects/100727

Contact
ADRIAN MARQUEZ
AMARQUEZ@SCHAUMBURG.COM
(847) 923-6607

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETSProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: SNOW REMOVAL - CUL DE SACS

Via teleconference. Telephone No.608-
571-7149. Conference ID 628230629#

8/30/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

Village of Channahon

Section No.City/County

www.strand.com OR at www.questcdn.com -  Quest project No. 9263723 to enter on the 
website's project page

Proposal Fee:

Village of Channahon, Dellos Road Bridge Over Aux Sable CreekProject Location:

Proposal Available: $75.00

Description: Bridge and channel maintenance including low-pressure epoxy crack injection, channel debris removal, and instream scour 
countermeasure maintenance.

(952) 233-1632      info@questcdn.com

Bids will ONLY be received and accepted via the electronic bid service through QuestCDN.com

Page 3 of 17



EAST MOLINE8/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMEast Moline

Section No.City/County

EAST MOLINE ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE
1200 13TH AVE.
EAST MOLINE, IL
309/752-1595

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: FULL DEPTH PATCHING, INCL. PCC PATCHING 9", TY. III (74 S.Y.), 1,307 S.Y. PCC PATCHING 9", TY. IV, 218 TON STABIL. 
AGG. CORE & PLACE, 4 EA. INLET ADJ., 194 S.F. PCC SIDEWALK 4" REM. & REPL., 20 S.F. DET. WARN., ETC.

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, MORRISON8/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMLyndon

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
18819 LINCOLN RD.
MORRISON, IL
815/772-7651

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: CONST. HMA RESURF. INCL. HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 (490 TON), 321 S.Y. HMA SURF. REM., BUTT JT. & 2,517 LB. BIT. MATL'S. 
(TACK CT.) (0.46 MI.)

ROCK FALLS8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

Non-MFT

ROCK FALLS

Section No.City/County

Download from www.willetthofmann.com by clicking "Bid Login".  eBiddoc# 9261605
815/284-3381

Proposal Fee:

East 2nd Street at Hydro PlantProject Location:

Proposal Available: $22.00

Description: Replacement of 120' of steel plate beam guardrail.

ROCKFORD8/30/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMRockford

Section No.City/County

CITY OF ROCKFORD PURCHASING DEPT.
425 E. STATE ST.
ROCKFORD, IL
779/348-7164

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUSProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 24-00000-06-GM
APPLICATION OF ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT (437,416 S.Y.)

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 4 of 17



ROCKFORD8/30/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMRockford

Section No.City/County

CITY OF ROCKFORD PURCHASING DEPT.
425 E. STATE ST.
ROCKFORD, IL
779/348-7164

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUSProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 24-00000-07-GM
APPLICATION OF PRESSUREPAVE MAQS-2 SURFACING SYSTEM (49,606 S.Y.)

STERLING8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Non-MFT

STERLING

Section No.City/County

Download from www.willetthofmann.com by clicking "Bid Login".  eBiddoc# 9259512
815/284-3381

Proposal Fee:

Various streetsProject Location:

Proposal Available: $22.00

Description: HMA mill and overlay of various streets.

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, MORRISON8/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

COLOMA R.D.

24-37000-00-GMWhiteside

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
18819 LINCOLN RD.
MORRISON, IL
815/772-7651

Proposal Fee:

MCNEIL RD.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 24-37000-03-GM
CONST. HMA RESURF. INCL. HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 (788 TON), 246 S.Y. HMA SURF. REM., BUTT JT. & 4,020 LB. BIT. MATL'S. 
(TACK CT.) (0.63 MI.)

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, MORRISON8/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### Non-MFT

STERLING R.D.

24-55000-01-GMWhiteside

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
18819 LINCOLN RD.
MORRISON, IL
815/772-7651

Proposal Fee:

SNAVELY SUBDIVISIONProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: CONST. HMA RESURF. INCL. HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 (2,545 TON), 1,380 S.Y. HMA SURF. REM., BUTT JT., 26,172 S.Y. HMA 
SURF. REM., 3/4" & 11,778 LB. BIT. MATL'S. (TACK CT.)

Page 5 of 17



CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, MORRISON8/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### Non-MFT

STERLING R.D.

24-55000-02-GMWhiteside

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
18819 LINCOLN RD.
MORRISON, IL
815/772-7651

Proposal Fee:

RENO RD. & RIVER RD.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: CONST. HMA RESURF. INCL. HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 (1,486 TON), 449 S.Y. HMA SURF. REM., BUTT JT., 6,020 S.Y. HMA SURF. 
REM., 1.5", 35,010 FT. PAINT PVM'T. MK. LINE 4" & 8,429 LB. BIT. MATL'S. (TACK CT.)

Page 6 of 17



CITY OF PERU
1901 4TH STREET
PERU, IL 61354

8/28/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMPeru

Section No.City/County

CITY OF PERU
1901 4TH STREET
PERU, IL 61354
(815) 224-6020   ERICCARLS@PERU.IL.US

Proposal Fee:

WATER STREETProject Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: HMA SURFACE REMOVAL (14,320 SY), HMA SURFACE COURSE (1,604 TON), CLASS D PATCHES (954 SY), CONCRETE 
CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (282 LF), SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (930) AND OTHER 
RELATED
ITEMS.

District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 7 of 17



No New Advertisements

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 8 of 17



102 S. Towanda-Barnes Rd, 
Bloomington, IL 61705

8/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### TBP ATC 

Bellflower Road District

21-04140-00-BRMcLean

Section No.City/County

McLean County Highway Department
102 S. Towanda-Barnes Rd
Bloomington, IL  61705
(309) 663-9445
Teresa.Kamischke@mcleancountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

Approximately 1.5 miles southwest of Bellflower, Section 29, T 22 N, R 6 E, 3rd PM.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Remove existing concrete box culvert.  Construction of a triple concrete box culvert and additional items to complete the section.

*See Proposal*

Proposal and Plans can be viewed and downloaded at:  https://www.mcleancountyil.gov/1027/Bidding-Lettings

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 9 of 17



Adams County Highway Department   
101 N 54th Street   Quincy, IL

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

### Non-MFT

CBF 817Adams

Section No.City/County

the office of the Adams County Engineer
101 North 54th Street
Quincy, IL 62305
217-223-0614
highway@adamscountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

On North 30th Street, approximately 700 ft north of Locust Street in Quincy, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Work consists of removing a 78" CMP and installing an 84" polymer coated CMP with the necessary pavement removal and 
replacement, excavation and backfill, other drainage structures and ancillary items.
102 Units Tree Removal; 189 Cu Yd Earth Excavation; 145 tons HMA Binder Course; 25 tons HMA Surface Course; 245 Sq Yd 
Pavement Removal; 103 Ft Pipe Culvert Removal; 108 Ft Pipe Culvert, Class C, Ty 3 84" (install only); 1 L Sum Traffic Control & 
Protection, Std BLR 21; 1 Each Manhole (Special); 1,750 Rock Fill -  Embankment; 1 L Sum Temporary Support System

Adams County Highway Department   
101 N 54th Street   Quincy, IL

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

### Non-MFT

Camp Point Road District

CBF 821Adams

Section No.City/County

the office of the Adams County Engineer
101 North 54th Street
Quincy, IL 62305
217-223-0614
highway@adamscountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

On East 2100th Street crossing the South Fork of Bear Creek, approximately 2.5 miles 
NW of Camp Point, IL

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Work consists of the repair and encasement of north pier piling of SN 001-3173.
4.2 Cu Yd Concrete Encasement; 2,900 Pounds Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel; 1 Each Underwater Structure Excavation 
Protection - Location 1; 1 L Sum Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 10 of 17



Flora City Clerk
131 E 2nd Street
Flora, IL 62839

8/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMFlora

Section No.City/County

Flora City Clerk
131 E 2nd Street
Flora, IL 62839

Proposal Fee:

VariousProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 13,980  GAL   Emulsion HFP (Furnish & Apply)
    655   TON  Seal Coat Aggregate CA-16 Cr. Stone (Furnish & Apply)

Macon Co HWY Dept
2405 N Woodford St
Decatur, IL 62526

8/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-01-GMMacon

Section No.City/County

Macon Co HWY Dept
2405 N Woodford St
Decatur, IL 62526

Proposal Fee:

VariousProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1,395,808  LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line 4" (County Roads)
      2,780  LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line 12" (County Roads)
      1,665  LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line 24" (County Roads)
      2,338  LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line Letters & Symbols (County Roads)

78,698   LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line 6" (City Streets)
    933   LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line 12" (City Streets)
    318   LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line 24" (City Streets)
   1,310 LF   Paint Pavement Marking Line Letters & Symbols (City Streets)

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 11 of 17



City Clerk Office
3 W. Main St.
Mascoutah, IL 62258

8/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### ATC 

N/A

22-00030-00-PVMascoutah

Section No.City/County

Description: 20200100 - EARTH EXCAVATION - 3,315 CU YD
20800150 - TRENCH BACKFILL - 344 CU YD
21001000 - GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB - 5,960 SQ YD
21101615 - TOPSOIL F & P 4 - 2,662 SQ YD
25100630 - EROSION CONTR BLANKET - 459 SQ YD
28000250 - TEMP EROS CONTR SEED - 75 POUND
28000305 - TEMP DITCH CHECKS - 112 FOOT
28000500 - INLET & PIPE PROTECT - 41 EACH
28100107 - STONE RIPRAP CL A4 - 29 SQ YD
28200200 - FILTER FABRIC - 29 SQ YD
35101400 - AGG BASE CSE B - 941 TON
40200800 - AGG SURF CSE B - 17 TON
40201000 - AGGREGATE - TEMP ACCESS - 100 TON
40600370 - LONG JOINT SEALANT - 1,564 FOOT
40603080 - HMA BC IL-19.0 N50 - 666 TON
40604050 - HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 - 399 TON
40800050 - INCIDENTAL HMA SURF - 27 TON
42300200 - PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6 - 220 SQ YD
42300400 - PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 8 - 287 SQ YD
42400100 - PC CONC SIDEWALK 4 - 6,542 SQ FT
42400800 - DETECTABLE WARNINGS - 93 SQ FT
44000100 - PAVEMENT REM - 1,366 SQ YD
44000200 - DRIVE PAVEMENT REM - 943 SQ YD
44000300 - CURB REM - 227 FOOT
44000500 - COMB CURB GUTTER REM - 415 FOOT
44000600 - SIDEWALK REM - 3,3772 SQ FT
50104400 - CONC HDWL REM - 1 EACH
50105220 - PIPE CULVERT REMOV - 334 FOOT
54213663 - PRC FLAR END SEC 18 - 1 EACH
54213669 - PRC FLAR END SEC 24 - 4 EACH
54213675 - PRC FLAR END SEC 30 - 1 EACH
550A0340 - STORM SEW CL A 2 12 - 490 FOOT
550A0380 - STORM SEW CL A 2 18 - 6 FOOT
550A0410 - STORM SEW CL A 2 24 - 45 FOOT
550A0430 - STORM SEW CL A 2 30 - 555 FOOT
55101200 - STORM SEWER REM 24 - 304 FOOT
56100020 - DI WAT MN TEE, 8X8 - 1 EACH
56100700 - WATER MAIN 8 - 43 FOOT
56105000 - WATER VALVES 8 - 1 EACH
56108900 - TAP VALVE & SLEEVE 8 - 1 EACH
56109210 - WATER VALVES ADJUST - 9 EACH
56400300 - FIRE HYDNTS TO BE ADJ - 1 EACH
56400400 - FIRE HYDNTS RELOCATED - 1 EACH
56500300 - DOM MET VLTS ADJ - 2 EACH
60100905 - PIPE DRAINS 4 - 150 FOOT
60100915 - PIPE DRAINS 6 - 150 FOOT
60218500 - MAN TA 4 DIA T3F&G - 12 EACH
60221100 - MAN TA 5 DIA T1F CL - 1 EACH
60221200 - MAN TA 6 DIA T3F&G - 4 EACH
60221700 - MAN TA 5 DIA T8G - 2 EACH
60223800 - MAN TA 6 DIA T1F CL - 2 EACH
60223810 - MAN TA 6 DIA T3F&G - 2 EACH
60224005 - MAN TA 6 DIA T8G - 1 EACH
60224447 - MAN TA 7 DIA T3F&G - 3 EACH
60224454 - MAN TA 8 DIA T3F&G - 1 EACH
60235700 - INLETS TA T3F&G - 13 EACH
60240220 - INLETS TB T3F&G - 1 EACH
60255500 - MAN ADJUST - 5 EACH
60500060 - REMOV INLETS - 4 EACH
60605000 - COMB CC&G TB6.24 - 3,066 FOOT
61000050 - CONC THRUST BLOCKS - 1 EACH
66900200 - NON SPL WASTE DISPOSL - 520 CU YD
66900530 - SOIL DISPOSAL ANALY - 1 EACH
66901001 - REG SUB P-CONST PLAN - 1 LSUM
66901003 - REG SUB F CON REPORT - 1 LSUM
66901006 - REG SUB MON - 4 CAL DA
67100100 - MOBILIZATION - 1 LSUM
70300211 - TMP PVT MK L&S PNT - 39 SQ FT
70300221 - TEMP PVT MK L 4 PNT - 243 FOOT
70300261 - TEMP PVT MK L 12 PNT - 12 FOOT

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 12 of 17



City Clerk Office
3 W. Main St.
Mascoutah, IL 62258

Proposal Fee:

McKinley Street and South County RoadProject Location:

Proposal Available:

70300281 - TEMP PVT MK L 24 PNT - 343 FOOT
72000100 - SIGN PANEL T1 - 62 SQ FT
72400100 - REMOV SIN PAN ASSY TA - 7 EACH
72400310 - REMOV SIGN PANEL T1 - 46 SQ FT
72800100 - TELES STL SIN SUPPORT - 68 FOOT
78000100 - THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM - 39 SQ FT
78000200 - THPL PVT MK LINE 4 - 243 FOOT
78000600 - THPL PVT MK LINE 12 - 12 FOOT
78000650 - THPL PVT MK LINE 24 - 343 FOOT
78300202 - PAVMT MRKG REM WTR BL - 95 SQ FT
87600100 - PED PUSH-BUT POST T1 - 1 EACH
88800100 - PED PUSH-BUTTON - 2 EACH
X0326899 - SOLAR-POWER FB AS CMP - 2 EACH
X0327487 - TRI GEOGRID REINF T1 - 5960 SQ YD
X1200021 - SAN MAN/PIPE CONNCTN - 1 LSUM
X1200289 - 8" CUT & CAP - 1 EACH
X2500900 - SEEDING CL 1 SPL - 0.75 ACRE
X3112900 - SUB GRAN MAT SPL - 3,146 CU YD
X5427602 - REMOV EX FLAR END SEC - 2 EACH
X6022810 - MAN SAN 4 DIA T1F CL - 2 EACH
X7010216 - TRAF CONT & PROT SPL - 1 LSUM
X8950215 - RELOC EXIST HANDHOLE - 2 EACH
Z0056668 - SS 2 WAT MN 12 - 183 FOOT
Z0056669 - SS 2 WAT MN 15 - 164 FOOT
Z0056672 - SS 2 WAT MN 24 - 707 FOOT
Z0056900 - SAN SEW 8 - 78 FOOT

Page 13 of 17



Carbondale City Hall
200 S Illinois Avenue
Carbondale, IL 62901

8/20/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### ATC *** 

City of Carbondale

23-00158-00-DRCarbondale

Section No.City/County

The City Clerk
200 S Illinois Avenue, Carbondale IL 62901 
($35/set for pick up; $50/set by mail (non-refundable); free via email)

Proposal Fee:

Rowden Rd in CarbondaleProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Replacement of existing bridge (11' span) with a drainage culvert.  See proposal for details.

City of Christopher
208 N. Thomas St.
Christopher, IL 62822

8/23/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMChristopher

Section No.City/County

PSC Civil Engineering & Surveying
201 S. Division
Carterville, IL 62918
618-985-6370

Proposal Fee:

Various Locations in ChristopherProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Group No. 1 RESEAL
Bituminous Material Applied 13,000 Gallon
Seal Coat Aggregate 600 Ton

Group No. 2 DOUBLE SEAL
Bituminous Material Applied 1,900 Gallon
Seal Coat Aggregate 80 Ton

Dowell Village Hall 
213 Union Avenue
Dowell, Illinois 62927

8/20/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

ATC *** 

Village of Dowel

24-00007-00-RSDowell

Section No.City/County

J. T. Blankinship, Inc.
401 S. 17th St.
Murphysboro, IL 62966
618-687-1771

Proposal Fee:

Union AvenueProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Mill and overlay Union Avenue between Route 51 and McKinley Street.   See proposal for details.

Franklin County Highway Department
13034 Oddfellow Lane
Benton, IL 62812

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### TBP ATC 

21-07131-00-BRFranklin

Section No.City/County

Franklin County Highway Department
13034 Oddfellow Lane
Benton, IL 62812
618-439-0331

Proposal Fee:

Willis Road approximately 3.5 miles northeast of Benton, IL. (R3E,T5S, Sec 35 )Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construct a new, single span PPC deck beam structure to carry TR 119 (Willis Road) over an unnamed creek along with limited in-
stream and roadway approach work.

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

Page 14 of 17



Mt. Vernon City Hall
1100 Main Street
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00145-00-PVMt Vernon

Section No.City/County

Gonzalez Companies, LLC. (TBD)
7 Carpenter Drive
Salem, IL 62881
618-222-2221
www.gonzalezcos.com

Proposal Fee:

Fountain Place Drive in Mt. VernonProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This project consists of the reconstruction of Fountain Place Drive, including HMA milling and resurfacing, PCC pavement 
reconstruction on a lime-soil stabilized subbase, combination curb and gutter, storm sewer, paved ditch, driveway pavement, and 
other incidental work.

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959

8/23/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-01000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various LocationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Group A - Deliver & Install (Job Site) 
Bituminous Materials 45,600 GAL 
Aggregate Spread 1,900 TON

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959

8/23/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

24-01000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various locationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HFE 300 Emuls. Asph. Mix 61,539 GAL Delivered

Pulaski County Highway
300 Dakota Rd
Villa Ridge, IL 62996

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### TBP ATC 

Pulaski County

01-01173-00-BRPulaski

Section No.City/County

Pulaski County Highway
300 Dakota Rd
Villa Ridge, IL 62996
618-342-6208

Proposal Fee:

TR 50 (Liberty Road), 1 Mi W. of OlmstedProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construction of a single span PPCDB bridge, removal of the existing 138" CMP, reconstructing 228 feet of roadway embankment, 
placing riprap for erosion control and miscellaneous items.

Page 15 of 17



County Engineer
1103 East Main St,
Carmi, IL 62821

8/16/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

24-03123-00-MSWhite

Section No.City/County

County Engineer
1103 East Main St,
Carmi, IL 62821
618-382-4811

Proposal Fee:

TR 392 in Emma Township in White CountyProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construction of 10" thick Soil Cement Base Course with an A-2 Surface.

County Engineer
1103 East Main St,
Carmi, IL 62821

8/16/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

24-08147-00-MSWhite

Section No.City/County

County Engineer
1103 East Main St,
Carmi, IL 62821
618-382-4811

Proposal Fee:

TR 367, TR 106, and TR 383 in Indian Creek Township in White CountyProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construction of 10" thick Soil Cement Base Course with an A-2 Surface.

County Engineer
1103 East Main St,
Carmi, IL 62821

8/16/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

24-10135-00-MSWhite

Section No.City/County

County Engineer
1103 East Main St,
Carmi, IL 62821
618-382-4811

Proposal Fee:

TR 392 in Phillips Township in White CountyProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construction of 10" thick Soil Cement Base Course with an A-2 Surface.

###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

***    READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 16 of 17



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

Municipality

Bureau Dover 24-00000-00-GM Universal Asphalt & Excavating, 
Inc.

$39,836.00 7/10/2024

Cook Lansing 25-00000-00-GM Gallagher Asphalt Corporation $1,650,299.50 8/6/2024

Piatt Monticello 21-00021-00-RS Dunn Company, a Division of 
Tyrolt, Inc.

$726,948.43 8/8/2024

Iroquois Sheldon 24-00000-00-GM Iroquois Paving Corp $448,003.59 7/17/2024

Cook Skokie 24-00000-00-GM Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. $2,869,700.00 7/15/2024

Cook Worth 24-00068-00-RS Lindahl Brothers, Inc. $590,384.90 8/8/2024

Cook Midlothian 23-00037-00-RS D Construction, Inc. $604,708.10 11/2/2023

Winnebago Rockford 23-00666-00-RR N-TRAK Group LLC $212,852.76 8/13/2024

Winnebago South Beloit 24-00000-00-GM Rock Road Companies $369,711.03 7/12/2024

RD Dist/Twnshp

LaSalle Ottawa 22-26398-00-RS Advanced Asphalt $1,075,440.45 8/14/2024

Brown Cooperstown 22-02121-00-BR County Contractors, Inc $392,899.00 8/13/2024

County

Clark Clark 23-00292-00-BR Clark County $588,576.96 8/14/2023

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 17 of 17


